MIH15GHN18
MIH22GHN18
MIH28GHN18
MIH36GHN18
MIH45GHN18
MIH56GHN18
MIH71GHN18
MIH80GHN18

M1M2) in case of damage of the main control board.
 D1D2 communication ports are used for group control communication. When connecting the group controller,
the D1D2 port of the indoor units that are to be group controlled must be connected in daisy chain, and the
group controller must be connected to the X1X2 port of one of the indoor units in the group control, and set to
group control mode. In addition, D1D2 communication ports can also be connected to the central controller.
Notes for installers and service engineers 
   V8 VRF Indoor Units
  11
6 Capacity Tables
6.1 Cooling Capacity Table
  Table 6.1: Wall mounted cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
MIH15GHN18 1.4  1.4  1.5  1.4  1.5  1.4  1.5  1.3  1.6  1.3  1.6  1.2  1.6  1.1
MIH22GHN18 2.0  1.9  2.1  2.0  2.2  2.0  2.2  1.9  2.3  1.9  2.3  1.7  2.4  1.7
MIH28GHN18 2.5  2.4  2.7  2.5  2.8  2.5  2.8  2.4  2.9  2.4  2.9  2.2  3.0  2.1
MIH36GHN18 3.2  3.1  3.4  3.1  3.6  3.2  3.6  3.0  3.7  3.0  3.8  2.8  3.9  2.7
MIH45GHN18 4.0  3.7  4.3  3.8  4.5  3.8  4.5  3.7  4.6  3.6  4.7  3.4  4.8  3.3
MIH56GHN18 5.0  4.6  5.3  4.7  5.6  4.8  5.6  4.6  5.7  4.5  5.8  4.2  6.0  4.1
MIH71GHN18 6.3  5.9  6.7  6.0  7.0  6.0  7.1  5.9  7.2  5.7  7.4  5.4  7.6  5.2
MIH80GHN18 7.1  6.6  7.6  6.8  7.9  6.8  8.0  6.6  8.1  6.4  8.3  6.1  8.5  5.8
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity (kW)
Notes: